TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Dialogic Corporation | | I10/01/2010 I | CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA |
| Dialogic Inc. | FORMERLY Veraz Networks, Inc. | 10/01/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Obsidian, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2951 28th Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1000 |
| City: | Santa Monica |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90405 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3130442 | NMS COMMUNICATIONS |
| Serial Number: | 75683408 | ITX |
| Serial Number: | 76398759 | I-GATE |
| Serial Number: | 76361024 | NEXVERSE |
| Serial Number: | 75645245 | IPVERSE |
| Serial Number: | 78190449 | VERAZ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-5063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-892-4653
Email: bharris@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin D. Harris c/o Milbank

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0965 3130442

CH \$165.00

900172978

| Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa St. Address Line 2: 30th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017 | |
|---|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37773-03400 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Benjamin D. Harris |
| Signature: | /Benjamin D. Harris/ |
| Date: | 10/01/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 16 source=Short Form IP Security Agreement# | page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page6.tif page9.tif page9.tif page9.tif page10.tif page11.tif page12.tif page12.tif page15.tif |

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of October 1, 2010, by and among DIALOGIC CORPORATION, a British Columbia corporation (the "Company"), DIALOGIC INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), each of the Subsidiaries of the Company and the Parent identified under the caption "Subsidiary Grantors" on the signature pages hereto or which from time to time may become party hereto as contemplated herein (individually, a "Subsidiary Grantor" and, collectively, the "Subsidiary Grantors" and, together with the Company and the Parent, the "Obligors"); and OBSIDIAN, LLC, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

The Obligors, the Collateral Agent and Obsidian, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of October 1, 2010 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lender Parties have agreed to make certain financial accommodations to the Company.

To induce the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and make such financial accommodations, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Obligors and Collateral Agent have entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Obligor has agreed to grant a security interest in the Collateral as security for the Secured Obligations, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Obligors have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Obligor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. To secure the payment of the Secured Obligations when due, each Obligor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in and to all of such Obligor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "**Intellectual Property Collateral**"):

(i) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, continuations-in-part, extensions and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Obligor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION, a British Columbia corporation, as the Company

Name TEAN GATOMON Title: CFU

DIALOGIC INC., a Delaware corporation, as the Parent

By ______Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Obligor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION,

a British Columbia corporation, as the Company

By ______Name:
Title:

DIALOGIC INC., a Delaware corporation, as the Parent

Name: Doub SASEULA

Title: PRESIDENT AND COO

SUBSIDIARY GRANTORS:

SIGNED AND DELIVERED as a deed

the lawfully appointed attorney for and on behalf of DIALOGIC DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

in the presence of:

Witness (signature):

Witness Name (Print): RACHELE STEIN

Witness Address:

9800 CHENDISH BLYD STH FL

MONTREAL, ac H4m 2/9

SIGNED AND DELIVERED as a deed

the lawfully appointed attorney for and on behalf of

DIALOGIC MANUFACTURING LIMITED

in the presence of:

Witness (signature):

Witness Name (Print):

KACHELE STEIN

Witness Address:

9800 CAVENDISH BLVD, STH FL

MONTREAL ac H4m 2v9

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

DIALOGIC US HOLDINGS INC.

By: TEACH GATE
Title: CFD

DIALOGIC (US) INC.

DIALOGIC RESEARCH INC.

By:___ Namer

CANTATA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Namez

EAS GROUP, INC.

By:___ Name: Title:

Schedule A Patents

The following patents and patent applications are held by Dialogic Inc. (formerly known as Veraz Networks Inc.).

| Description | Jurisdiction | Application No. | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|--|--------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|
| Compatie Comice Ductor | TICA | 11/071062 | 7.720.040 | M 10 |
| Semantic Service Broker for Telecommunications | USA | 11/071962 | 7,720,049 | May 18, 2010 |
| | | | | 2010 |
| Networks | TICA | 11/721 147 | | T'1 1 |
| Black Phone Presence | USA | 11/731,147 | | Filed |
| Services | | | | |
| Black Phone Presence | Europe | 08732918.1 | | Filed |
| Services | | | | |

The following patents and patent applications are held by Dialogic Corporation.

| Title | Country or | Number | Filing Date | Status |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------|----------------------|--------|
| | Region | | (plus patented | |
| | | | date, if applicable) | |
| DNS Relay Module in a | Europe | 1,125,421 | 29OCT1999 | Issued |
| Digital Network Model | (UK only) | | Patented: | |
| | | | 14JUN2006 | |
| Digital Network Modem | Europe | 1,125,423 | 29OCT1999 | Issued |
| With an Integrated DHCP | (UK and DE) | | Patented: | |
| Server | | | 27JUL2005 | |
| Digital Network Modem | Europe | 1,125,422 | 29OCT1999 | Issued |
| and Configuration System | (UK and IE) | | Patented: | |
| for a Digital Network | | | 14JUN2006 | |
| Modem | | | | |
| Passive Connection | United Kingdom | 2,422,998 | 20OCT2004 | Issued |
| Backup | | | Patented | |
| | | | 25APR2007 | |
| Apparatus and Method for | Canada | 2,197,218 | 14JUL1995 | Issued |
| Accessing a Local | | | Patented: | |
| Computer Network | | | 11OCT2005 | |
| Remote Access Apparatus | Canada | 2,223,434 | 04APR1996 | Issued |
| and Method Which Allow | | | Patented: | |
| Dynamic Internet | | | 20FEB2001 | |
| Protocol (IP) Address | | | | |
| Management | | | | |

| Title | Country or Region | Number | Filing Date (plus patented date, if applicable) | Status |
|--|------------------------|----------------|---|---------|
| Apparatus and Method for Accessing a Local Computer Network | Canada | 2,197,218 | 14JUL1995 Patented: 11OCT2005 | Issued |
| Apparatus and Method for Providing Remote Users with the Same Unique IP Address upon Each Network Access | Europe (UK, DE, FR) | 775,411 | 11JUL1995 Patented: 21NOV2001 | Issued |
| Automatic Local LAPB Device Configuration Method and Apparatus | Canada | 2,497,141 | 11FEB2005 | Pending |
| Method and Apparatus for Handling an Incoming Call | Canada | 2,589,088 | 09MAY2007 | Pending |
| Method and Apparatus for Handling an Incoming Call | Europe | 05814167. 2 | 29NOV2005 | Pending |
| Data Transfer Operations and Buffer Memories | Europe | 1793314 | 01DEC2006 | Pending |
| Apparatus and Method for Multiplexing Communication Signals | Canada | 2,495,868 | 02FEB2005 | Pending |
| Methods And Apparatus For Delivering Services | Europe | 1851962 | 16 FEB2006 | Pending |
| Methods And Apparatus For Delivering Services | Europe | 1851962 | 2/16/2006 | Pending |
| Mobile Document Imaging and Transmission | USA | 12/496,817 | 7/2/2009 | Pending |
| Systems and Method for Implementing a Dynamic Media Link | USA | 12/420,392 | 4/8/2009 | Pending |
| Bitrate Control Algorithm for Video Transcoding Systems | USA | 12/497,110 | 7/2/2009 | Pending |
| Multiple Watermarks for Fidelity Assessment | USA | 12/623,478 | 11/23/2009 | Pending |
| Facsimile Passthrough Silence Suppression | USA | 12/634,335 | 12/09/2009 | Pending |

| Title | Country or Region | Number | Filing Date (plus patented date, if applicable) | Status |
|--|----------------------|--------------------------|---|-----------------|
| Reusable and Extensible Framework for Multimedia Applications Development | USA | 12/635,928 | 12/11/2009 | Pending |
| Universal Blurriness Measurement Approach for Digital Imagery | USA | 12/706,165 | 2/16/2010 | Pending |
| Blind Blocking Artifact Measurement Approaches for Digital Imagery | USA | 12/757,389 | 4/9/2010 | Pending |
| Systems and Methods for Enabling and Implementing Real-Time Facsimile over Internet Protocol | USA | 12/781,405 | 5/17/2010 | Pending |
| Re-Entrant Call Router Systems and Methods for Tracking Video Advertisements | USA USA | 12/824,758 12/829,637 | 6/28/2010 7/2/2010 | Pending Pending |
| Systems and Methods of Providing Video Features in a Standard Telephone System | USA | 12/833,372 | 7/9/2010 | Pending |
| Compensation for Facsimile Transmission in a Packet Switched Network | USA | 12/835,867 | 7/14/2010 | Pending |
| Interface for Telecommunication Services Using Uniform Resource Identifiers | USA | 12/836,683 | 7/15/2010 | Pending |
| Remote Control of Device by Telephone or Other Communication Devices | Canada | 2627026 | | Issued |

| Title | Country | Filing Date/ Grant Date | Appl. No./ Reg. No. |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| Flexible call routing system | Australia | Granted 6/13/02 | 748705 |
| Method and apparatus for non- | Australia | Granted 6/20/02 | 749265 |
| disruptive addition of a new node to | | | |
| an inter-nodal network | | | |

| Title | Country | Filing Date/ | Appl. No./ |
|---|-----------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| T. 1 | A | Grant Date | Reg. No. |
| Telecommunications switching | Australia | Granted 7/6/00 | 721461 |
| system with readily configurable | | | |
| supervisor control | Canada | Granted 12/16/99 | 2331811 |
| Flexible call routing system | Canada | Granted 12/16/99 Granted 2/15/10 | 2512273 |
| High performance transparent call distribution | Canada | Granted 2/15/10 | 2312273 |
| Method and apparatus for non- | Canada | Granted 12/09/08 | 2334972 |
| 1 1 1 | Canada | Granted 12/09/08 | 2334912 |
| disruptive addition of a new node to an inter-nodal network | | | |
| <u> </u> | Canada | Granted 12/16/99 | 2331212 |
| Programming call-processing application in a switch system | Canada | Granted 12/10/99 | 2551212 |
| Supplementing facsimile image data | Canada | Filed 10/11/06 | 2630124 |
| System and method for constructing | Canada | Granted 1/16/03 | 2452134 |
| phrases for a media server | Canada | Granied 1/10/03 | 2432134 |
| Facsimile transmission | Canada | Filed | 2628831 |
| authentication | Callada | 7/9/2007 | 2020031 |
| Flexible call routing system | EPO | Filed | 1086595 |
| Therefore can fouring system | | 3/28/01 | 1000393 |
| Facsimile transmission | EPO | Filed | 07810273.8 |
| authentication | LIO | 7/9/07 | 07010273.0 |
| Remote control of device by | EPO | Filed 3/28/08 | 06816738.6 |
| telephone or other communication | | 1 1104 3/20/00 | 00010730.0 |
| devices | | | |
| Programming call-processing | France | Granted 12/16/99 | 1086594 |
| application in a switch system | 110000 | 01411100 12, 10, 33 | 10000 |
| Method and apparatus for non- | Germany | Granted 11/10/05 | 69922200.1-8 |
| disruptive addition of a new node to | | | |
| an inter-nodal network | | | |
| Programming call-processing | Germany | Granted 4/26/04 | 69910570.6 |
| application in a switch system | | | |
| Programming call-processing | UK | Granted 12/16/99 | 1086594 |
| application in a switch system | | | |
| Supporting Different Network | Japan | Filed 9/18/01 | 2000-605408 |
| Signaling Protocols in an | 1 | | |
| Expandable Telecommunications | | | |
| System | | | |
| Flexible call routing system | Japan | Granted 1/16/09 | 4245809 |
| Method and apparatus for non- | Japan | Filed 6/28/1999 | 2000-557599 |
| disruptive addition of a new node to | _ | | |
| an inter-nodal network | | | |
| Programming call-processing | Japan | Filed 6/3/99 | 2000-554149 |
| application in a switch system | | | |

| Title | Country | Filing Date/ Grant Date | Appl. No./ Reg. No. |
|---|---------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| Telecommunications switching system with readily configurable supervisor control | Japan | Granted 5/1/09 | 4303791 |
| Media gateway control system with SIP extension using XML MGC MME | US | Filed 7/16/04 | 10/893207 |
| System and method for providing user input information to multiple independent, concurrent applications | US | Filed 1/2/2008 | 12/006,342 |

Schedule B Trademarks

Dialogic Legacy Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Note: All registered trademarks are owned by Dialogic Corporation, with the exception of the DIVA and DIVA ISDN & Design International Register trademarks, which are owned by Dialogic Montreal Limited:

Trademarks for the word "Dialogic"

| JURISDICTION | CLASS(ES) | REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBER |
|---------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Argentina | 09 | 1,547,859 (Renewal: 2,617,369) |
| Australia | 09, 16 | 790293 |
| Australia | 09 | 591626 |
| Brazil | 09 | 821725262 |
| Brazil | 16 | 821725270 |
| Chile | 09 | 600782 |
| Chile | 16 | 600784 |
| European Community | 09 | 3587631 |
| European Community | 09, 16 | 866434 |
| Germany | 09 | 39405870.4 |
| Hong Kong | 09 | 200501186 |
| Israel | 09 | 126911 |
| Japan | 09, 16, 38, 42 | 4457071 |
| Korea (Republic of South) | 09, 16, 38 | 1516 |
| Mexico | 09 | 660972 |
| New Zealand | 09 | 309634 |
| Singapore | 09 | T99/03746A |
| Singapore | 16 | T99/03747Z |
| Switzerland | 09, 16 | 468239 |
| Taiwan | 09 | 1043240 |

| JURISDICTION | CLASS(ES) | REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBER |
|--------------|-----------|---------------------------------|
| Taiwan | 16 | 933453 |
| Venezuela | 09 | P224012 |
| Venezuela | 16 | P224011 |

Other Trademarks

| JURISDICTION | MARK | CLASS(ES) | REG./APPL.# |
|--------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|
| ARGENTINA | CANTATA | 9 | 2177003 |
| | (Measure Design Logo) | 9 | 2178449 |
| AUSTRALIA | DIVA ISDN & Design | 9, 42 | 727900 |
| | RHETOREX & Design | 9 | 609974 |
| BRAZIL | CANTATA | 9 | 828492743 |
| CANADA | DIVA ISDN & Design | n/a | TMA514969 |
| | RHETOREX & Design | n/a | 466249 |
| | VIDEO IS THE NEW VOICE | n/a | 1438611 |
| CHINA | BROOKTROUT TECHNOLOGY & Design | 9 | 1131203 |
| EGYPT | CANTATA | 9 | 187809 |
| | (Measure Design Logo) | 9 | 188768 |
| EUROPEAN | EICON NETWORKS | 9 | 2607133 |
| COMM. | EICON NETWORKS & Design | 9 | 2607174 |
| | CONNECTING TO GROWTH | 9,42 | 5910393 |
| | MAKING INNOVATION THRIVE | 9 | 006620637 |
| | NMS COMMUNICATIONS | 9, 37, 41, 42 | 2238137 |
| | VIDEO IS THE NEW VOICE | 9 | 8211658 |
| | SNOWSHORE NETWORKS | 9 | 2472850 |
| | POWERING THE SERVICE READY NETWORK | 9 | 2472439 |
| GERMANY | DIVA ISDN & Design | 9 | 39709168 |
| | DIVA | 9, 37 | 300 25 157 |
| | ISDN DIVA | 9 | 2060852 |
| | RHETOREX & Design | 9 | 2069792 |
| HONG KONG | CANTATA | 9 | 300654291 |

| e Design Logo) REX & Design TA e Design Logo) TA g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Morocco, Norway, Federation, Singapore, South Korea, and, Turkey) e Design Logo) g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Japan, Morocco, , Singapore, South Korea, and, Turkey) | 9 9 9 9 | 300656569 4186/1996 774197 750600 IR893270 | |
|---|-------------|---|--|
| TA e Design Logo) TA g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Morocco, Norway, Federation, Singapore, South Korea, and, Turkey) e Design Logo) g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Japan, Morocco, , Singapore, South Korea, | 9 9 9 | 774197 750600 IR893270 | |
| e Design Logo) TA g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Morocco, Norway, Federation, Singapore, South Korea, and, Turkey) e Design Logo) g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Japan, Morocco, , Singapore, South Korea, | 9 | 750600 IR893270 | |
| TA g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Morocco, Norway, Federation, Singapore, South Korea, and, Turkey) e Design Logo) g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Japan, Morocco, , Singapore, South Korea, | 9 | IR893270 | |
| g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Morocco, Norway, Federation, Singapore, South Korea, and, Turkey) e Design Logo) g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Japan, Morocco, , Singapore, South Korea, | | | |
| g Australia, China, European nity, Iceland, Japan, Morocco, , Singapore, South Korea, | 9 | IR893270 | |
| | | 11073270 | |
| DIVA (covering Austria, Benelux, Bosnia, China, Croatia, Cuba, Czech Republic, Denmark, Egypt, Finland, France, Hungary, Italy, Montenegro, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Russian Federation, Serbia, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, United Kingdom) 37, 9 and 37 | | IR745299 | |
| SDN & Design g Benelux, Bosnia, China, Croatia, zech Republic, Denmark, Egypt, France, Hungary, Italy, Norway, Portugal, Russian Federation, Republic, Slovenia, Spain, and, United Kingdom) | 9, 9 and 37 | IR682159 | |
| HORE g China, Japan) | 9 | IR839460 | |
| TA | 9 | 190926 | |
| | 9 | 190822 | |
| | - | 4428617 | |
| | | 4589230 | |
| | - | 4213408 | |
| | | 93008752 | |
| RHETOREX & Design CANTATA | | 952944 | |
| | | 954785 | |
| TA | 2 | 749067 | |
| | | CCESS 9 OMMUNICATIONS 9 CTROUT & Design 9 OREX & Design 9 ATA 9 | |

| JURISDICTION | MARK | CLASS(ES) | REG./APPL.# |
|-------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|
| | (Measure Design Logo) | 9 | 749294 |
| | RHETOREX & Design | 9 | 229512 |
| SOUTH AFRICA | CANTATA | 9 | 200612409 |
| | (Measure Design Logo) | 9 | 200612957 |
| TAIWAN | CANTATA | 9 | 1243879 |
| | (Measure Design Logo) | 9 | 1254307 |
| THAILAND | CANTATA | 9 | Kor273797 |
| | (Measure Design Logo) | 9 | Kor247103 |
| UNITED KINGDOM | RHETOREX & Design | 9 | 1545522 |
| U.S.A. | NMS COMMUNICATIONS | 9, 37, 41, 42 | 3130442 |

Veraz Legacy Trademarks and Trademark Applications

The following registered trademarks are each owned by Dialogic Inc. (formerly known as Veraz Networks, Inc.) or Veraz Networks, Ltd.

| MARK | JURISDICTION | APPL.# | APPL. | REG.# | REG. |
|----------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | DATE | | DATE |
| HI-GATE | EPC | 777730 | 20-Mar-98 | 777730 | March 17, |
| | | | | | 1999 |
| ITX | USA | 75/683,408 | 15-Apr-99 | 2,618,524 | 10-Sep-02 |
| I-GATE | USA | 76/398759 | 22-Apr-02 | 3429036 | May 20, |
| | | | | | 2008- |
| I-GATE | China | 3083708 | 29-Jan-02 | 3083708 | 28-Nov-03 |
| I-GATE | India | 1114351 | 26-Jun-02 | 497172 | December |
| | | | | | 26, 2005- |
| I-GATE | Israel | 154834 | 29-Jan-02 | 154834 | April 03, |
| | | | | | 2003- |
| NEXVERSE | USA | 76/361,024 | 18-Jan-02 | 2,948,699 | 10-May-05 |
| IPVERSE | USA | 75/645,245 | 22-Feb-99 | 2,547,748 | 12-Mar-02 |
| VERAZ | USA | 78/190,449 | 2-Dec-02 | 2,960,782 | 7-Jun-05 |
| VERAZ | Brazil | 825.597.064 | 30-May- | PENDING | PENDING |
| | | | 03 | | |
| VERAZ | Canada | 1,178,827 | 30-May- | TMA | 28-Apr-06 |
| | | | 03 | 663,475 | |
| VERAZ | Chile | 609.409 | 2-Jun-03 | 682.998 | 12-Jan-04 |
| NEXVERSE | EPC | 2778123 | 16-Jul-02 | 2778124 | 8-Jan-04 |
| VERAZ | EPC | 3207107 | 30-May- | 3207107 | 14-Jul-05 |
| | | | 03 | | |
| VERAZ | Israel | 164,677 | 2-Jun-03 | 164,677 | |
| NEXVERSE | India | 1118948 | 16-Jul-02 | | |

| MARK | JURISDICTION | APPL.# | APPL. | REG. # | REG. |
|-------|--------------|------------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | DATE | | DATE |
| VERAZ | India | 1203006 | 2-Jun-03 | | |
| VERAZ | Kazakhstan | 23871 | 2-Jun-03 | 17495 | 9-Dec-04 |
| VERAZ | South Korea | 40-2003- | 2-Jun-03 | 590128 | 13-Aug-04 |
| | | 23808 | | | |
| VERAZ | Panama | 127433 | 30-May- | 127433 | 13-May-04 |
| | | | 03 | | - |
| VERAZ | Peru | 181798 | 2-Jun-03 | 92987 | 2-Jun-03 |
| VERAZ | Romania | M2003 | 2-Jun-03 | 55715 | 2-Jun-03 |
| | | 0956 | | | |
| VERAZ | Russia | 2E+09 | 30-May- | 269655 | 2-Jun-04 |
| | | | 03 | | |
| VERAZ | Singapore | T03/08185E | 30-May- | T03/08185 | 2-Dec-02 |
| | | | 03 | Е | |
| VERAZ | Venezuela | 7021/2003 | 30-May- | | 30-Jul-04 |
| | | | 03 | | |

Schedule C Copyrights

None.

#4831-9805-6966v6

RECORDED: 10/01/2010